506920184 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6967019

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NATALIE ALLEN			02/12/2021		
BARBARA HEBEIS			02/18/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	F-STAR DELTA LIMITED				
Street Address:	EDDEVA	DDEVA B920			
Internal Address:	BABRAH	BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS			
City:	CAMBRIE	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	CB22 3A7	Г			
		1604			
Property Type Application Number: 1631		Number 1604			
Application Number:	16	311604			
		311604			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (6 ⁻	17)646-8646	successful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (6 be sent to tl f provided; i	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (6 ⁻ be sent to tl f provided; i 61	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 <i>be sent to tl</i> f provided; i 61 Je	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon.	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (6° be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: W	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 <i>be sent to tl</i> <i>f provided; i</i> 61 Je :: W ¹	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon.	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (6° be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: Wo 60 BC	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 10 ATLANTIC AVENUE	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6' be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: Wi 60 BC	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 00 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6' be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: Wi 60 BC	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 10 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (6' be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: Wi 60 BC	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 00 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00 SHARON R. LLOYD	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (6' be sent to tl f provided; i 61 Je :: Wi 60 BC	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 10 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00 SHARON R. LLOYD /Sharon R. Lloyd/	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (6' be sent to th f provided; i G1 Je 60 80 BC NUMBER:	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 00 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00 SHARON R. LLOYD /Sharon R. Lloyd/ 10/13/2021	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	DATA (6' be sent to th f provided; i 61 Je 61 Se 61 Je 60 BC 80 NUMBER: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1:	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 10 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00 SHARON R. LLOYD /Sharon R. Lloyd/ 10/13/2021 G#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=F083170002US	DATA (6' be sent to th f provided; i 61 Je 61 Je 61 Se 00-ASI_2-ZJU 00-ASI_2-ZJU 00-ASI_2-ZJU	17)646-8646 he e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 76468000 an.Ge@WolfGreenfield.com, Sharon. OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 0 ATLANTIC AVENUE DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 F0831.70002US00 SHARON R. LLOYD /Sharon R. Lloyd/ 10/13/2021 G#page1.tif G#page3.tif	nt via US Mail.		

source=F083170002US00-ASI_2-ZJG#page5.tif source=F083170002US00-ASI_2-ZJG#page6.tif source=F083170002US00-ASI_2-ZJG#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Parties:

- (1) ALLEN (formerly FOSH), Natalie care of F-star Delta Limited, Eddeva B920 Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB22 3AT; and
- HEBEIS, Barbara care of F-star Delta Limited, Eddeva B920 Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB22 3AT;

The 'inventors'; and

(3) F-STAR DELTA LIMITED incorporated and registered in the United Kingdom with company number 10543154 whose registered office is at Eddeva B920 Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge, CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (the 'Assignee').

Whereas:

The Inventors are inventors of the inventions entitled "BINDING MEMBERS (2)" and "BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD-L1 AND LAG-3" (the 'Inventions'), which are the subject matter of the patent applications detailed in the patent schedule to this Assignment (the 'Patent Applications'). This Assignment is a confirmatory assignment. Its purpose is to provide documentary evidence and confirmation of the transfer of rights in the Inventions and Patent Applications from the Inventors to the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Assignment

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Inventors hereby expressly acknowledge), each of the Inventors has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee absolutely all their right, title and interest in, to and arising from the Inventions and the Patent Applications, including (without limitation).

- (a) In respect of any and each application in the Patent Applications:
 - (i) the right to claim priority from the Patent Applications;
 - (ii) the right to file and prosecute national and regional applications in any country or territory in the world linked to the Patent Applications, and divisional applications, continuations and continuations-in-part of the foregoing, and the rights to all matter contained in such applications; and
 - (iii) the absolute entitlement to any and all patents granted pursuant to the Patent Applications and any of the applications filed as aforesaid in sub-clause (ii) for

PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0546

their full period, including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates; and

(b) The right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of the Invention, the Patent Applications and any of the applications filed and patents granted as aforesaid in subclause (a), whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Assignment.

2. Further assurance

At the Assignee's expense, each of the Inventors will promptly execute and deliver such documents and perform such acts as may be required for the purpose of giving full effect to this Assignment.

3. Counterparts

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed will constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts will together constitute the one Assignment.

This Assignment has been entered into on the final signature date below.

PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0547

Signed by Natalie ALLEN (formerly FOSH)

Aptal 1.

Signature of Inventor

Date: 12 Feb 2021

Signed by Barbara HEBEIS

Signature of Inventor

Date:

Signed by _____

(print name), director or authorised representative, for and on behalf of F-STAR DELTA LIMITED

Signature of director or authorised representative

Date:

3

Signed by Natalie ALLEN (formerly FOSH)

Signed by Barbara HEBEIS

Signature of Inventor

Date:

Signature of Invenior

Date: 18 Feb 2021

Signed by _____

(print name), director or authorised representative, for and on behalf of F-STAR DELTA LIMITED

Signature of director or authorised representative

Date:

3

Signed by Natalle ALLEN (formerly FOSH)

Signature of Inventor

Date:

Signed by Barbara HEBEIS

Signature of Inventor

Date: _____

Signed by _____ Ellot R. Forster

(print name), director or authorised representative, for and on behalf of F-STAR DELTA LIMITED

Signature of director or authorised representative

Date: 11 January 2021

Schedule: The Patent Applications

Country	Application number	Filing date	Title
AR	20170101707	21 June 2017	BINDING MEMBERS (2)
AU	2017283181	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
BR	BR 11 2018 076519 8	20 Jüne 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
CA	3027612	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
CN	201780048977.2	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
EG	PCT2005/2018	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
EP	17752291.9	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
НК	19124415.1	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
ID	PID201900325	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
۶L.	263730	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
IN	201817049076	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
JP	2019-518147	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
KR	10-2019-7001122	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
MX	MX/A/2018/016320	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
NZ	740115	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
RU	2018143241	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD-

			L1 AND LAG-3
SG	11201811064T	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
TW	106120589	20 June 2017	BINDING MEMBERS (2)
US	16/311604	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3
wo	PCT/EP2017/065073	20 June 2017	BINDING MEMBERS (2)
ZA	2018/08184	20 June 2017	BINDING MOLECULES BINDING PD- L1 AND LAG-3